## HB1008\_L.002 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Finance</u>. <u>HB23-1008</u> be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1008\_L.001), page 3, lines
- 2 2 and 3, strike "SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND" and substitute 3 "ELEVEN MILLION".
- 4 Page 3, line 11, strike "SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND" and
  5 substitute "ELEVEN MILLION".
- 6 Page 4, line 1, strike "SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND" and7 substitute "ELEVEN MILLION".
- 8 Page 5, after line 29 insert:
- 9 "Page 10 of the printed bill, line 9, strike "FIVE MILLION" and substitute
  10 "NINE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND".
- 11 Page 10 of the printed bill, line 13, strike "TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED"
- 12 and substitute "FOUR MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED".".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*